MONTH

July 2012
August
September

October
November
December

January 2013
February
March

April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

TOTAL
HH

386,867
389,595
399,563
424,520
431,345
422,905

418,522
411,684
398,433
390,707
391,122
388,357

TOTAL
RECIPS

878,300
882,142
903,796

954,593
966,312
945,076

935,580
920,378
891,690
873,031
874,070
868,893

4,853,620 10,893,861

404,468

907,822

AVERAGE
RECIPS/HH

2.27
2.26
2.26
2.25
2.24
2.23
2.24
2.24
2.24
2.23
2.23
2.24

2.24

SNAP

RECIPIENT
BENEFITS

$118,391,584.87
$119,811,393.66
$116,985,991.47
$126,266,716.18
$128,515,220.44
$131,380,852.38

$126,658,386.02
$126,218,295.08
$125,724,928.88
$119,861,801.34
$119,285,890.18
$120,800,392.48

$1,479,901,453
$123,325,121

AVERAGE
PAYMENT

$306.03
$307.53
$292.78
$297.43
$297.94
$310.66
$302.63
$306.59
$315.55
$306.78
$304.98
$311.06

$305.00

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

State Fiscal Year 2012/2013

HH INCREASE/
DECREASE

1.56%
0.71%
2.56%
6.25%
1.61%
-1.96%
-1.04%
-1.63%
-3.22%
-1.94%
0.11%
-0.71%

HH's With
Earned Income

108,548
109,930
116,652

124,663
124,873
120,381

118,618
116,910
112,707
111,972
113,781
112,007

1,391,042
115,920

Avg. Earned

Income Per HH

$1,026.62
$1,026.80
$1,031.24
$1,030.91
$1,027.97
$1,026.94

$1,028.82
$1,032.84
$1,033.54
$1,035.15
$1,036.38
$1,036.20

$12,373.41
$1,031.12
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