SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2012/2013

MONTH	TOTAL HH	TOTAL RECIPS	AVERAGE RECIPS/HH	RECIPIENT BENEFITS	AVERAGE PAYMENT	HH INCREASE/ DECREASE	HH's With Earned Income	Avg. Earned Income Per HH
					_			
July 2012	386,867	878,300	2.27	\$118,391,584.87	\$306.03	1.56%	108,548	\$1,026.62
August	389,595	882,142	2.26	\$119,811,393.66	\$307.53	0.71%	109,930	\$1,026.80
September	399,563	903,796	2.26	\$116,985,991.47	\$292.78	2.56%	116,652	\$1,031.24
October	424,520	954,593	2.25	\$126,266,716.18	\$297.43	6.25%	124,663	\$1,030.91
November	431,345	966,312	2.24	\$128,515,220.44	\$297.94	1.61%	124,873	\$1,027.97
December	422,905	945,076	2.23	\$131,380,852.38	\$310.66	-1.96%	120,381	\$1,026.94
January 2013	418,522	935,580	2.24	\$126,658,386.02	\$302.63	-1.04%	118,618	\$1,028.82
February	411,684	920,378	2.24	\$126,218,295.08	\$306.59	-1.63%	116,910	\$1,032.84
March	398,433	891,690	2.24	\$125,724,928.88	\$315.55	-3.22%	112,707	\$1,033.54
April	390,707	873,031	2.23	\$119,861,801.34	\$306.78	-1.94%	111,972	\$1,035.15
May	391,122	874,070	2.23	\$119,285,890.18	\$304.98	0.11%	113,781	\$1,036.38
June	388,357	868,893	2.24	\$120,800,392.48	\$311.06	-0.71%	112,007	\$1,036.20
TOTALS	4,853,620	10,893,861		\$1,479,901,453			1,391,042	\$12,373.41
		•	2.24		¢205.00			
AVERAGE	404,468	907,822	2.24	\$123,325,121	\$305.00		115,920	\$1,031.12

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits